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The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective
PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a
company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi

and sector indices.

Apollo Global Capital, Inc.
APL

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report
Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

Monthly
Quarterly

Others

Report Date Feb 28, 2022

Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued and
Outstanding 292,686,349,297

Common Shares

Less: Number of
Treasury 0
Common Shares, if any

Number of Outstanding
Common Shares 292,686,349,297

Less :
A. Directors
: . Total direct & indirect % to Total Outstanding
Name Direct Indirect shares Shares
LLOYD REAGAN TABOSO 0 46,471,972,000 46,471,972,000 15.88
BERNADETTE HERRERA-DY 0 1 1 0

CHRISTOPHER GO 0 100,000 100,000 0



DAVID DELA CURZ

SALVADOR ARANETA SANTOS-
OCAMPO

VITTORIO P. LIM

JOHN OLIVER PASCUAL
EDWIN P. LIM

NORMAN DE LEON
EDWARD WILLIAM SY TAN
GORGE O. CHUA CHAM

100

9,100

100
0
0
0

100,000
0

0
1,060,000
0
1,702,000
10,000
1,000

9,300 46,474,945,001

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

o O O o

100
100

Total direct & indirect shares
109,065,080,064
46,224,979,304
45,634,040,152
200,924,099,520

B. Officers
Name Direct | Indirect
SALVADOR ARANETA SANTOS- 0
OCAMPO
VITTORIO PAULO P. LIM 0
CHRISTOPHER GO 0
EDWIN P. LIM 0
LUCKY DICKINSON TAN UY 10,000
RICARDO SALUDO 0
10,000
C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders
Name Direct Indirect
HYUNG RAE DOO 0 109,065,080,064
NAPOLEON DELEON JR 0 46,224,979,304
DANIEL CHUA GO 0 45,634,040,152
0 200,924,099,520
D. Affiliates
Name Direct Indirect
0
E. Government
Name Direct Indirect
- 0
0
F. Banks
Name Direct Indirect
G. Employees
Name Direct Indirect
H. Lock-Up Shares
Name Direct | Indirect

Total direct & indirect shares

100,000
100

9,100
1,060,000

100

1,702,000
10,000

1,000
46,474,954,301

Total direct & indirect
shares

10,000
100
10,100

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
15.88
% to Total Outstanding
Shares
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

% to Total Outstanding Shares

37.26
15.79
15.59
68.64

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares



HYUNG RAE DOO 0 0 0
NAPOLEON DELEON JR 0 0 0
DANIEL CHUA GO 0 0 0
LLOYD REAGAN TABOSO 0 0 0
0 0 0
I. Others
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
0 0

Number of Listed

Common Shares 292,686,349,297

Total Number of

Non-Public Shares 247,399,063,921

Total Number of Shares

Owned 45,287,285,376

by the Public

Public Ownership

Percentage 15.47

Other Relevant Information

For directors who are concurrent officers, their shares are the same as it appears A. Directors and zero for their
shareholdings in B. Officers to avoid the double counting of shares.

Filed on behalf by:
Name CRISTINA PALMA GIL-FERNANDEZ
Designation LEGAL
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