The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi and sector indices.

Apollo Global Capital, Inc. APL

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Feb 28, 2022
wnership
292,686,349,297
0
292,686,349,297

Less:

A. Directors

Report Type

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
LLOYD REAGAN TABOSO	0	46,471,972,000	46,471,972,000	15.88
BERNADETTE HERRERA-DY	0	1	1	0
CHRISTOPHER GO	0	100,000	100,000	0

DAVID DELA CURZ	0	100,000	100,000	0
SALVADOR ARANETA SANTOS- OCAMPO	100	0	100	0
VITTORIO P. LIM	9,100	0	9,100	0
JOHN OLIVER PASCUAL	0	1,060,000	1,060,000	0
EDWIN P. LIM	100	0	100	0
NORMAN DE LEON	0	1,702,000	1,702,000	0
EDWARD WILLIAM SY TAN	0	10,000	10,000	0
GORGE O. CHUA CHAM	0	1,000	1,000	0
	9,300	46,474,945,001	46,474,954,301	15.88

B. Officers

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
SALVADOR ARANETA SANTOS- OCAMPO	0	0	0	0
VITTORIO PAULO P. LIM	0	0	0	0
CHRISTOPHER GO	0	0	0	0
EDWIN P. LIM	0	0	0	0
LUCKY DICKINSON TAN UY	10,000	0	10,000	0
RICARDO SALUDO	0	100	100	0
	10,000	100	10,100	0

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
HYUNG RAE DOO	0	109,065,080,064	109,065,080,064	37.26
NAPOLEON DELEON JR	0	46,224,979,304	46,224,979,304	15.79
DANIEL CHUA GO	0	45,634,040,152	45,634,040,152	15.59
	0	200,924,099,520	200,924,099,520	68.64

D. Affiliates

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

E. Government

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares	
-	0	0	0	0	
	0	0	0	0	

F. Banks

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

G. Employees

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

H. Lock-Up Shares

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
------	--------	----------	--------------------------------	-------------------------------

HYUNG RAE DOO	0	0	0	0
NAPOLEON DELEON JR	0	0	0	0
DANIEL CHUA GO	0	0	0	0
LLOYD REAGAN TABOSO	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

I. Others

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

Number of Listed Common Shares	292,686,349,297
Total Number of Non-Public Shares	247,399,063,921
Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public	45,287,285,376
Public Ownership Percentage	15.47

Other Relevant Information

For directors who are concurrent officers, their shares are the same as it appears A. Directors and zero for their shareholdings in B. Officers to avoid the double counting of shares.

Filed on behalf by:

Name	CRISTINA PALMA GIL-FERNANDEZ
Designation	LEGAL